

**Adopted
AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO**

House Bill No. 1309

BY: Senator(s) Blackwell

1 **AMEND** on line 10 by putting a comma after "crossbow" and
2 deleting the word "or" and by putting the following after the word
3 "arrow":

4 , or air bow

5 **AMEND** by deleting the new language on lines 12 through 19 and
6 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

7 (b) For the purposes of this section, "air bow" means a
8 pre-charged pneumatic (PCP) device that uses compressed air to
9 propel arrows.

10 **FURTHER, AMEND** the title on lines 2 and 3 by deleting "BY
11 REASON OF DISABILITY" and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

12 AND PERSONS LICENSED TO HUNT DEER WITH A BOW OR PRIMITIVE WEAPON

